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Sang Kim

From: Ryan LeBaron
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2020 10:19 AM
To: Jason Evans;Vincenzo Marchese
Subject: Fwd: Events: Friday, June 12
Attachments: Events. June 12.docx; ATT00001.htm

FYSA. See below.  
 
Ryan 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Erik Herzog <Erik.Herzog@longbeach.gov> 
Date: June 12, 2020 at 10:14:03 PDT 
To: Michael Lewis <Michael.Lewis@longbeach.gov>, Robert Smith <Robert.Smith@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Ryan LeBaron <Ryan.LeBaron@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: FW: Events: Friday, June 12 

I talked with Ryan yesterday and they are being pulled in a hundred different directions and the AC is 
requiring twice weekly briefings they have to prepare for.  CIS will continue to look for local events that 
will have an impact on our operations but it will be incumbent on the division where the events are 
happening to reach out to the organizer and to make plans to staff the event.  
  
Ryan indicated the event on Wednesday at City Hall, the event on Saturday 6/20 at 1 WTC and Sunday 
6/28 warrant the division commander paying attention to as they could draw a crowd.  The Division 
commander or the assigned lieutenant can contact CIS, but they should designate a point of contact so 
there is not a duplication of effort.   
  

From: Ryan LeBaron  
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2020 9:58 AM 
To: Jeffrey Liberman <Jeffrey.Liberman@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Wally Hebeish <Wally.Hebeish@longbeach.gov>; Michael Lewis <Michael.Lewis@longbeach.gov>; 
Erik Herzog <Erik.Herzog@longbeach.gov>; Robert Smith <Robert.Smith@longbeach.gov>; Gerardo 
Prieto <Gerardo.Prieto@longbeach.gov>; Jeffrey Berkenkamp <Jeffrey.Berkenkamp@longbeach.gov>; 
Byron Blair <Byron.Blair@longbeach.gov>; Brian McPhail <Brian.McPhail@longbeach.gov>; Julie Bedard 
<Julie.Bedard@longbeach.gov>; Amanda Economy <Amanda.Economy@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Fwd: Events: Friday, June 12 
  
  
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jason Evans <Jason.Evans@longbeach.gov> 
Date: June 12, 2020 at 08:18:57 PDT 
To: PDDOC <PDDOC@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Anthony Lopez <Anthony.Lopez@longbeach.gov>, Pat O'Dowd 
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<Pat.ODowd@longbeach.gov>, Ryan LeBaron <Ryan.LeBaron@longbeach.gov>, 
Courtney Wasson <Courtney.Wasson@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Events: Friday, June 12 

Good morning, 
  
The CIS office will not be staffed over the weekend.   
  
Currently, we are unaware of any events planned for Saturday, June 13, or Sunday, June 
14. 
  
Unless we locate a new event for the weekend, the next event list will be disseminated 
Monday, June 15. 
  
Let me know if you have and questions. 
  
Jason  
  
Jason Evans, Sergeant 
Criminal Intelligence Section 
Long Beach Police Department 
Office (562) 570-7422 
  


